County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Louis Dechaine, Division 6 Councillor Month:  March 2023
Regular & Special Meetl - MEALS - - ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS ) - TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast : | Lunch Dinner Recelpt Amount Receipt PaidBy |RecelptAmount| $50 Allowance Receipt Recelpt Amount | - Recelpt  |Total km's $0.68/km First 5,000-:|Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Pald by Cotncllior| -~ Attached County Paid by No Hotel Recelpt | Attached |Paid by Counciior| ~ Attached ; $0.62/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate B R . - Counclllor | - R T
1 14-Mar |Regular Council Meeting - |stPaul Meeting $ 209.00 100 | $ 068 | $ 68.00
2 28-Mar|Public Works Meeting St Paul Meeting [ $ 209.00 e ) : : : ) S - . 1 ) : - : 1008 o © 0.68|$ 68.00
3 $ 0.68 | $ -
Total $ 418.00 | $ - $ - S - $ - $ - $ - $ - 200 S 136.00 | $ 554.00
Committee Meetl| R S i MEALS .o i i ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS o T NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE .
- Breakfast : _Lunch : Dinner "~ | Recelpt Amount Recelpt - Pald By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Recelpt Amount Receipt - To‘tal,km's‘ $0‘,6>8/kmelrst5,000 | Total Mlleage
Travel or $15.00 7$25.00 |7 :$30,00 Pald by Councillor| “ Attached County - Pald by Hotel Receipt) Attached  |Paid by Councillor - Attached | :=": . $0:62/km 5,000+ “{owed
Date Name of Committee . Location Meeting Rate 5 S : R - Councillor ) ) i B TSP . -
1 28-Mar [Budget Meeting St Paul Meetii $ 209.00 $ 0.68 | $ -
2 31-Mar|Budget Meeting St Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 | e e e ) ) : 1005 0,68/ § 68.00
3 $ 0,68 | $ -
4 i X 0683 B
5 $ 0.68 | $ -
6 o R - 0.68:]'$ =
7 $ 0.68 | $ <
8 $:0 0.687'% L
9 $ 0.68 | $ -
10 o C 0683 <
11 $ 0.68 | $ -
12| 18 068§ -
13 $ 0.68 | $ -
14 $ 068§
15 $ 0.68 | $ -
16 L 068§ -
17 $ 068 |$ -
18 $ U068]8 s
19 $ 068 | $ -
20 $ -0:687 %
21 S 0.68 | =
22 s 1068718 :
23 $ 0.68°| $ -
24 $ 068 (% :
25 $ 0.68 | $ -
Total $ 418.00 | $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 100 $ 68.00| S 486.00
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Louis Dechaine, Division 6 Councillor Month:  March 2023
Conventions, I & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Recélpt Amount Receipt PaldBy  [Receipt Amount|$50 Allowance (No Recelpt Receipt Amount Recelpt  |Total km's $0.68/km Flrst 5,000  |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor{ -Attached County Paid by Hotel Recelpt) Attached  |Pald by Counclllor| Attached $0.62/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Commlitiee Location Meeting Rate ) Councillor .

1 19-Mar|R M A Spring Convention Edmonton Travel $ 264.00 ) 165 $ 068 8 11220

2 20-Mar|R M A Spring Convention |€dmonton Meeting $ 264.00 : $ 0.68 |$ -

3 21-Mar|R M A Spring Convention Edmonton Meeting $ 264.00 : $ 0.68 | $ -

4 22-Mar{R M A Spring Convention Edmonton Meeting $ 264.00 165} 0.68 | $ 112.20

5 $ 0.68 | $ -

6 $ _.068]|$ :

7 $ 0.68 | $ -

8 $ 0.68 ¢ -

9 $ 0.68|$ -
10 $ 068 |$ -
11 $ 0.68 | $ -
12 S . 068 | $ -
13 $ 0.68 | $ -
14 $ 0.68 | $ -
15 $ 0.68 | $ -
16 § 0.68 | $ -
17 $ 068 |$ -
18 $ 068 | $ -
19 $ 0.68 { $ -
20 $ 0.68 | $ -

Total S 1,056.00 [ $ - 18 -] - Is - $ B E - S - 330 $  22440|% 1,28040
Councll C lon/| fon: .

Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to $209,00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting Councdillor Base $  2,077.20
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day

From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance $ 100.00

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month

Total Monthly Pay $  4,497.60
Office Use Only : Louls Dechalne, Division 6 Councillor

3

SlgRature: Reeve:
Base Remuneration 2,077.20 1-2-1520-11 05-Dale Hedrick Louis Dechaine, Division 6 Councillor Glen Ockerman, Reeve

4,497.60 06-Louis Dechalne

Regular & Committee Meetings $ 836.00 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman
Convention Meetings $ 1,056.00 1-2-1530-11 01-Darrell Younghans
Taxable Mileage $ 136.00 1-2-1540-11 02-Kevin Wirsta
Non-Taxable Mileage $ 292,40 1-2-2090-11 03-Ross Krekoski /
Subsistence $ 100.00 1-2-2140-11 04-Maxine Fodness C‘\ .
$
$
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor Month:  March 2023
Regular & Special | N SO .. MEALS : ) ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS - TAXABLE MILEAGE -~ - i
Breakfast Lunch -Dinner . | Receipt Amount |  Recelpt PaldBy iRecelptAmount] $50 Allowance Recelpt | RecelptAmount |  Recelpt™ [Totalkm's. - 150.68/km First 5,000 [Total Mileage
Travel or %1500 | - 7$25.00 $30,00 Pald by Councillor{ .- - Attached - County Paid by No Hotel Receipt | - -Attached |[Paid by Counclllor| Attached - C $0:62/km 5,000+ Owed ;
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate e : g e : R Councillor - : [RSTEInRe e R
1 14-Mar|Regular Council Meeti St Paul Meeting S 209.00 30|53 0683 20.40
2 28-Mar | Public Works Meeting St Paul Meeting $ 209.00 s e s ’ . . 30)8 068 8 20:40
3 $ 0.68 | $ -
Total S 418.00 | $ - $ - $ - s - 3 - $ - $ - 60 $ 40.80 | $ 458.80
Committee Meetlng: S 2 L ~ MEALS' R S - -ACCOMODATIONS . __-OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS = : .- ‘NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE S
Breakfast :'| --*“Lunch: - Dinner . | Recelpt Amount Receipt PaldBy  [Recelpt Amount] $50 Allowance {No |- Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  [Totalkm's - |$0.68/km First 5,000 " Total Mileage
Travel or +°$15,00 625,00 - 530,00 Paid by Counclllor |- : Attached County Pald by Hotel Recelpt) Attached ]Paid by Councillor| Attached SRR $0.62/km 5,000+ Owed- i
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate i R Rr e L N i : Councillor- - . - ) L i p e
1 08-Mar |County of St Paul Library Board Ken Allan St Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 ] ) 30($ 0.68 20.40
2 10-Mar|Evergreen St Paul Meeting |$  209.00f -0 ] ot s [ e : i . B Rl -0.68°]:4 7 2040
3 15-Mar{Rec Board - St Paul Meeting $ 209.00 30]$ 0.68 | $ 20.40
4 27-Mar|St Paul Transfer Station Committee St Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 b ; : i T L o . . . N R O £ 0.68:] 877, 7120:40°
5 28-Mar|Budget St Paul Meeting $ 209.00 $ 068 |$ -
6 28-Mar|MD Foundation St Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 . o R : L : o i : : R s Croes] g
7 31-Mar|Budget St Paul Meeting $ 209.00 . ) ; 305 0.68 | $ 20.40
8 o 3 X . T T By ~ v - ™ S T
9 $ 0.68 | $ -
10 5o oes]d i
11 $ 0.68 | $ -
12 N E L0688
13 $ 06813 -
14 e s 088
15 $ 068 | $ -
16 Gifs. 0.68.] 5" 3
17 $ 0.68]| $ -
18 e C068 |¢ T
19 $ 0.68 | $ -
20 g 0688
21 $ 0683 -
22 B 088 e
23 $ 0.68 | $ -
24 |8 068 ¢
25 . : $ 0683 -
Total $ 1,463.00]% - S - S - s - $ - $ - $ - 150 $ 102,00 | $  1,565.00

Page 10f 2




County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor Month:  March 2023
C { i & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Recelipt Pald By  |Receipt Amount|$50 Allowance {(No Recelpt Receipt Amount Total km's $0.68/km First 5,000 |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25,00 $30.00 Pald by Counclllor| Attached County Pald by Hotel Receipt) Attached  |Paid by Councillor $0.62/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor
1 20-Mar| Travel to Edmonton Attended 2 sessions and Edmonton $ 068 |3$ -
2 Mayors/Reeves Meeting Meeting $ 264.00 Yes $ 0.68 1% <
3 21-Mar |RMA Conference Edmonton Meeti $ 264.00 Yes $ 068 |$ -
4 22-Mar|RMA Conference Edmonton Meeting $ 264.00 $ 0.68 % -
s 22-Mar [Return home Travel $ 264.00 370} $ 068 1%  251.60
6 13 0.68 | $ -
7 S 0.68 | $ -
8 s 0.681]$ -
9 $ 0.68 | -
10 $ 068]$ -
11 $ 0.68|$ -
12 $ 0.68°| $ s
13 $ 068 ]$ -
14 $ 0685 -
15 $ 0.68 | $ -
16 $ 0,68 | $ -
17 $ 0.68 | $ -
18 S 0.68 | $ -
19 $ 0.68 | $ -
20 $ 0.68 1% -
Total $  1,056.00 S - s - - B S s B 3 - 370 S 251.60
Councli Comp Ton/| ation:
- Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates {One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting Deputy Reeve Base
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month
Total Monthly Pay
Office Use Only : Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Diviston 4 Councillor

Regular & Committee Meetings

Conventton Meetings
Taxable Mileage
Non-Taxable Mileage
Subsistence

Base Remuneration

$ 1,881.00
$ 1,056.00
$ 40.80
$ 353.60
$ 100.00
$ 2,473.20
$

5,904.60

1-2-1510-11
1-2-1530-11
1-2-1540-11
1-2-2090-11
1-2-2140-11
1-2-1520-11

10-Glen Ockerman
01-Darrell Younghans
02-Kevin Wirsta
03-Ross Krekoski
04-Maxine Fodness
05-Dale Hedrick
06-Louis Dechaine

e
Signature: ));Zaeﬁﬂ»%rx

Maxine Fodness, Deputy Reeve/Division 4 Councillor
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Reeve:

$

$
$

$

1,307.60

2,473.20

100.00

5,904.60

Glen Ockerman, Reeve



Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Month:  March 2023
lar & Special il : o MEALS : ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS ‘TAKABLE MILEAGE
. Breakfast Lunch Dinner. | Recelpt Amount Recelpt PaldBy  |Recelpt Amount| $50 Allowance Recelpt Receipt Amount Recelpt  [Totalkm's " [$0.68/km First 5,000- [ Total Mileage
Travel or -'$15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Counclllor| - Attached - County . Pald by No Hote! Recelpt Attached’ |Pald by Counicillor| Attached $0,62/km’5,000+ - “|Owed . .
Date Name of Commlttee Location Meeting Rate e ; ; s J e e Councillor ] : ; S

1 14-Mar|Regular Councll Meeting St Paul Meeti| $ 209.00 50% 0.68 | § 34,00
2 28-Mar|Public Works Meeting St Paul Meeting $ 209.00 50| $ T 068|800 34,00

3 $ 0.68 | 5 -
Total $  418.00[$ - |3 - |$ - |s - $ - s - $ - 100 $ 68.00
Committee Meetings s e -MEALS RO ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS - -NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE i
Breakfast Lunph Dinner. RecelptAmquﬁt . Recelpt Paid By Receipt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's. .| $0.68/km FirstS,OOQ: Total Mileage

Travel or 815,00 $25,00°" $30.00 | Paid by Councillor| - Attached County Pald by Hotel Recelpt) Attached. |Pald by Councillor| Attached $0:62/km 5,0004 " . |Owed-
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate L . L - B : Councillor - Rt i

1 28-Mar |Budget Meeti St Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 i $ " 068]$ -
2 31-Mar|Budget Meeti St Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 | 508 0687180 T 134,00
3 03-Mar |Veteran Memorial Hi-Way Caster Meeting $ 209.00 526 | $ 068 |$ 357.68
4 06-Mar |Riverland Zoom Meeting 3 209.00 el 068 -4 LT
5 08-Mar |Library Board Workshop St. Paul Meeti $ 209.00 S0 |$ 068 | $ 34.00
6 09-Mar |Hi-Way 28/63 Water C: Zoom Meeting $ 209.00 $ 0681 $ e

7 13-Mar|Munlcorr Zoom Meeting $ 209.00 $ 068 | $ -
8 15-Mar|FCSS St. Paul Meeting $ 209.00 | 50 )8 2 0.68 | 87 34.00
g9 15-Mar | Parks & Recreation St. Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 501$ 068 |$ 34.00
10 16-Mar|Edmonton Boat & Sportsman Show Edmonton Travel $ 264.00 398} § ‘0,68 |8 270,64

11 16-Mar|Edmonton Boat & Sportsman Show Edmonton Meeting $ 264.00 $ 0.68 | $ -

12 17-Mar|Edmonton Boat & Sportsman Show Edmonton Meeting $ 264.00 |80 0,68 | & -

13 18-Mar|Edmonton Boat & Sportsman Show Edmonton Meeting $ 264.00 $ 0.68 | § -

14 19-Mar|Edmonton Boat & Sportsman Show Edmonton Meeting | $ 264.00 B R 5068 |62 2

15 21-Mar|RTIC Zoom Meeting - |'$ 209.00 $ 0.68 [ $ -

16 24-Mar|DMO Zoom Meeting | $ 205.00 LSE 50,688

17 $ 0.68 | $ -

18 $ 0.68'$ -

19 $ 0.681{$ -

20 e 0683 -

21 $ 0.68 |.$ -

22 | —068:]¢ -

23 $ 068 | $ -

24 s 0683 -

25 $ 068 | $ -
Total $  3,619.00}$ - 13 - s - 13 - $ - 13 - $ - 1,124 $ 76432

Page1of2

$

$

486.00

4,383.32




County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor Month:  March 2023
Conventions, i & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Recelpt Paid By Recelpt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Recelpt Receipt Amount Recelpt  |Total km's $0.68/km First 5,000 {Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Pald by Councillor| Attached County Pald by Hote! Receipt) Attached {Pald by Counciflor| Attached $0.62/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Counclilor i

1 Z¢$3-Mar|R M A Spring Convention Edmonton Travel $ 264.00 400| $ 0.68 | $ 272.00

2 20-Mar|R M A Spring Convention Edmonton Meeting $ 264.00 $ 06818 -

3 21-Mar|R M A Spring Convention Edmonton Meeting | $ 264.00 S 068 |$ -

4 22-Mar|R M A Spring Convention Edmonton Meeting $ 264.00 $ 0.68|$ -

5 $ 0.68 | $ -

6 $ 0.681% -

7 $ 068 | $ -

8 $ 0.68$ -

9 4 0.68 [ -
10 $ 068 |$ - -
11 $ 0.68 | $ -
12 3 068 |$ =
13 $ 0.68 | $ -
14 $ 068 |$ -
15 $ 068 |$ -
16 $ 068 |$ -
17 $ 0.68 | -
18 $ 0.68 S -
19 $ 068 % -
20 $ 068 |8 -

Total $  1,056.00 | $ - Is - | - s - s s - s - 400 §  27200|$ 1,328.00
Councli € lon/| Ton:

Base Counclllor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate; $209.00/Meeting

(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for commlttes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting Councillor Base $  2,077.20
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance $ 100.00
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month
Total Monthly Pay $__8_,$

Office Use Only : Dale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor

Regular & Committee Meetings 4,037.00 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman
1,056.00 1-2-1530-11 01-Darrell Younghans
68.00 1-2-1540-11 02-Kevin Wirsta
1,036.32 1-2-2090-11 03-Ross Krekoski -
100.00 1-2-2140-11 04-Maxine Fodness Signature: ‘>

Non-Taxable Mileage
Subsistence

Conventlon Meetings
2,077.20 1-2-1520-11 05-Dale Hedrick Bale Hedrick, Division 5 Councillor Glen Ockerman, Reeve

Taxable Mileage
Base Remuneration
8,374.52 06-Louis Dechaine

| B
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Ross Krekoski, Division 3 Councillor Month: March 2023
Regular & Special i : MEALS - ACCOMODATIONS -. OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS i - TAXABLE MILEAGE *
Breakfa‘s!:‘ Lunich Dinner Receipt Amount | - Receipt Pald By  |Recelpt A $50 Allowance . Recelpt Recelpt Amount Recelpt ~ |Total km's- = -[$0,68/km First 5,000 | Total Mileage
Travel or $15,00 $25.00 -'$30.00 ;| Paid by Councillor |~ -Attached County . Pald by No Hotel Receipt | Attached |Pald by Councillor| - “Attached Tl $0.62/km 5,000+ .~ |owed -
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate O R SR - - - Coundllior : o Y e .
1 14-Mar |Regular Council Meeting St.Paul Meeting $ 209.00 24 }$ 068 | $ 16.32
2 28-Mar|Public Works Meeting St.Paul Meeting $ 209.00 |- ) S - it ) . . 24|-$ SN 068 |$: - 1632
3 - i . i $ 068 | 5 -
Total $  41800)$ - |5 - |3 - |5 - $ - 1 - $ - 48 $ 3264 |$ 45064
Committee Meetings R : MEALS b . - - L ACCOMODATIONS g | OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS R NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE .~
Breakfast |- Lunch.”.-|.-" Dinner: [ Receipt Amount [ - Receipt i|  PaldBy  [Recelpt Amount|$50 Allowance (No| . Recelpt Recelpt Amount Recelpt - |Total ke's "~ [$0.68/km First 5,000 [Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00:; $25.00.| ' $30.00 | Paid by Councillor | - Attached County | " Pald by Hotel Recelpt) Attached - |Paid by Counclllor| - Attached - | $0:62/km 5,000+ " |Owied
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate & o B 1 Sl O . Councillor . ) e g : R T R e T
1 08-Mar |Chamber of Commerce ) St.Paul Meeting |8 209.00 - - | 241$ 068 |$ 16.32
2 08-Mar |St.Paul Municlpal Library St.Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 L ST - - ; : BB B - ey N B 0.687|'$:. 716,32
3 10-Mar [ERWMSC St.Paul Meeting $ 209.00 . X S 24 |$ 0.68 | $ 16.32
4 27-Mar |Joint Transfer Station st.Paul Meeting [ $ 209.00 | s o i i : e B R . . . [ Ce ey R 06808 1632
5 28-Mar|Budget Meeting St.Paul Meeting $ 209.00 ) . . 243 0.68 | $ 16.32
6 31-Mar |Budget Meeting Zoom Meeting $ 209.00 R s R B2 o : B L ’ R B J0.68 |8 e
7 - $ 0.68 | § -
8 B 068 | -
9 $ 0.68 | $ -
10 B 0.68]§ =
11 $ 0.68 | § -
12 i BN 068 'S B
13 $ 0.68 | § -
14 s o068 ] ¢
15 $ 0.68 | § -
16 i 0.68:8 :
17 3 0.68]5 -
18 s 068 ]¢ 3
19 $ 068 |'$ -
20 s 0.68:1$ <
21 $ 0.68 | $ =
22 s 068 ]S <
23 $ . 068{3 -
24 REEE 0685 B
25 - $ 068 | $ - .
Total $ 1,254.00 | S - $ - S - $ - $ - $ - $ - 120 $ 81.60|$ 1,335.60
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Ross Krekoski, Division 3 Councillor Month:  March 2023
Conventlons, i & Workshop: - MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dlhner Recelpt Amount Recelpt Pald By  |Receipt Amount|$50 Allowance (No Recelpt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.68/km Flrst 5,000 {Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 %2500 $30.00 Pald by Councillor|  Attached County Paid by Hotel Recelpt} Attached |Pald by Councillorj Attached | $0,62/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate . Counclllor .

1 20-Mar [RMA Spring Edmonton |Meeting | $ 264.00 $ 0.68 % -

2 21-Mar|RMA Spring Edmonton |Meeting | $ 264.00 $ 06813 -

3 22-Mar|RMA Spring Edmonton Meeting | $ 264.00 $ 0.68 | $ -

4]Mar 20,22  |RMA - Travel £dmonton Travel $ 264.00 $ ... 2500 412| ¢ 0.68 |3 280.16

5 $ 068 |$ -

6 $ 0.68 1% -

7 $ 068 |$ -

8 $ 068 ($ -

9 B 0.68 | 3 -
10 $ 0.68|$ -
11 $ 068 |$ -
12 $ 068 |$ -
13 $ 0.68 | $ -
14 $ . 0685 -
15 $ 068 % -
16 $ 0.68 | $ -
17 $ 0.68| $ -
18 $ 0.68 | $ -
19 $ 068 |$% -
20 $ 068} -

Total $  1,056.00 | $ - Is 25.00 | $ B E - $ - s - $ - 212 $  28016f$ 1,361.16

Council Comp lon/ f
Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate}

Base Remuneration

Out of Town Meeting Rates {One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting Councillor Base $  2,077.20
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance . $ 100.00

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance; $100.00/Month

Total Monthly Pay $ 532460
Office Use Only : Ross Krekoskl, Dlvision 3 Councillor
Regular & Committee Meetings $ 1,672.00° 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman 4
Convention Meetings $ 1,056.00 1-2-1530-11 01-Darrell Younghans /
Taxable Mileage S 32.64 1-2-1540-11 02-Kevin Wirsta
Non-Taxable Mileage S 361.76 1-2-2090-11 03-Ross Krekoski X e
Subsistence $ 125,00 1-2-2140-11 04-Maxine Fodness Signature: \ g Reeve:
Base Remuneration $ 207720 1-2-1520-11 05-Dale Hedrick Ross KrekosKT, Division 3 Councillor “ Glen Ockerman, Reeve
$  5324.60 06-Louis Dechaine /l‘ui
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Glen Ockerman, Reeve Month:  March 2023
gular & Special il L : MEALS. i ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS S TAXABLE MILEAGE- <o
“Breakfast Lunch " Dinner. Recelpt Amount Recelpt PaldBy - {Recelpt Amount| $50 Allowance Receipt Receipt Amount Receipt  |Total km's $0.68/km First 5,000, | Total Mileage
Travel or 415,00 | $25.00 1 | $30.00 Pald by Councillor|- - Attached-:| = County . -Pald by No Hotel Recelpt | Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.62/km 5,000+ - |Owed
Date Name of Commlttee Locatlon Meeting Rate e ~ . : o Councillor : ) ; : S )
1 14-Mar|Regular Councll Meeting St. Paul Meeting $ 209.00 96 | $ 0.68 | $ 65.28
2 28-Mar|Public Works Meeting St. Paul Meeting | S 209.00 |- Sl - i B : . 96 ]S - 068:]'8:7 65,28
3 $ 068 | % -
Total $ 418003 - |$ - 15 - 135 - $ - 13 - $ - 192 $ 13056 |$ 548.56
Committee Meeting: R D MEALS - 3 . 5 ; X ACCOMODATIONS s OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS o NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE .+ -
Breakfast . Lunch: Dinner. Recelpt Amount |- +':Recelpt Pald 8y - |Receipt Amount]$50 Allowance {(No|-  Recelpt, Receipt Amount Recelpt - ‘|Total km's: . |$0.68/km First 5,000 [Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Pald by Counicillor |- - Attached - County Pald by Hotel Recelpt) Attached- |Paid by Councillor|  Attached S $0.62/km 5,0004 © " [Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate e e SRt 3 = : ) Counclllor - ) : : T RS
1 28-Mar|Budget ’ St. Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 $ 068 |$ -
2 31-Mar|Budget St. Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 [~ S e s - CL . - =968 0.68.('% 65.28
3 $ 0.68 |3 -
4 S 068 [% -
S $ 068 | $ -
6 s 0.68:] ¢ <
7 $ 0.68 [ $ -
8 a0 068 [$ :
9 $ 068 | $ -
10 N 0688 :
11 $ 068 |$ -
12 o 0.68|$
13 $ 068 |$ -
14 i 068 [ $5 T s
15 $ 0.68 | § -
16 i 110,688 3
17 $ 0683 -
18 $: 068 |3 =
19 $ 0.68 | $ -
20 3 T 0.68:] ¢ i
21 $ 0.68 | § -
22 $: 068,18 -
23 A $ 068 | % -
24 R I e S RN L S . o S . : ) : ks st 0] 5 068|$ 2
25 . $ 0.68-] 5 -
Total S 41800 | $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 96 $ 65.28 | $ 483,28
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Glen Ockerman, Reeve Month:  March 2023
Conventions, Seminars, & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Recelipt “paldBy  |Recelpt Amount} $50 All {No Receipt Recelpt Amount Receipt  [Total km's $0.68/km First 5,000 - |Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Paid by Councillor| . Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached |Pald by Councillor| Attached . $0.62/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate Councillor -
1 $ 0.68 | $ -
2 $ 0.68 {$ “
3 $ 0.68 | $ -
4 $ 0.68 | % -
5 $ 0.68 | $ -
[ $ 0.68 % -
7 $ 0.68 | $ -
8 $ 0.68.|1$ -
9 S 068 | $ -
10 $ 068 |$ -
11 $ 068 | $ -
12 $ 068 |$ -
13 $ 068 |3 -
14 s 06813 -
15 $ 0.68 | $ -
16 $ 06815 -
17 $ 0.68 [ $ -
18 $ 0.68 |'$ -
19 $ 0.68 S -
20 $ 0.68 | $ -
Total $ - |s - 13 - 13 - |3 - $ - [$ - $ - - $ - |3 -

Councll C fon/ atlon:

Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting
(Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate}

Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting

Reeve Base $  2,869.20
Trave! Time for Overnight $264.00/day
From 170km to 340 km one wayi 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance $ 100.00
Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month
Total Monthly Pay M__—&_fl_
Office Use Only : Glen Ockerman, Reeve
Regular & Committee Meetings $ 836.00 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman
Convention Meetings N $ - 1-2-1530-11 01-Darrell Younghans
Taxable Mileage S 130.56 1-2-1540-11 02-Kevin Wirsta yd T—
Non-Taxable Mileage $ 65.28 1-2-2090-11 03-Ross Krekoskl —
Subsistence $ 100.00 1-2-2140-11 04-Maxine Fodness Signature: Reeve: £
Base Remuneration $ 2,869.20 1-2-1520-11 05-Dale Hedrick ¥ Glen Ockerman, Reeve 4 Glen Ockerman, Reeve
$ 4,001.04 06-Louis Dechaine
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor Month: March 2023
Regular & Speclal Meetings ool - MEALS - L S ACCOMODATIONS . ) OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS ’ " TAXABLE MILEAGE
: ’Breakfvast,' Lunch * |-~ Dinner Recelpt Amount | Recelpt Pald By . . |Recelpt Amount| $50 Allowance Recelpt | Receipt Amount Recelpt  jTotal km's $0.68/km-First 5,000 | Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 [ $25.00 $30.00 " | Paid by Counclllor|: “Attached - ; County *Pald by No Hotel Recelpt Attached | Paid by Councillor| Attached . $0.62/km 5,000+ . |Owed B
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate R PREE : Rt FEPE ) N - Counclllor : : 3 L . y
1 14-Mar |Regular Councll Meeting St. Paul Meeting $ 209.00 60| % 068 | $ 40.80
2 28-Mar |Public Works Meeting St. Paul Meeting $ 209.00 60 }§: < 0.68:$ 40.80
3 . $ 0.68 | & -
Total $ 4i800]$s - 13 - 13 - s - $ - 1s - $ - 120 $ 81.60 | $  499.60
Committee Meetings R R - MEALS E R s K - ‘ACCOMODATIONS 8 i OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS . NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
‘Breakfast | Lunch - Dinner--- | Recelpt Amount | -~ Recelpt, | - Pald By |Recelpt Amount] $50 Allowance (No| . Recelpt | Recelpt Amount | Recelpt Total ke's . 1$0.68/kn First 5,000 [Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 -7:1$25.00 - $30.00 Paid by Counclllor |~ Attached [  County Pald by -Hotel Recelpt) Attached |Pald by Counclllor{ - Attached | S 80,62 km 5,00;‘)+‘ i _Ow'e‘d’ :
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate T PR e ] Fere T R . Councillor - : ; B . L
1 03-Mar|MD Foundation St. Paul Meeting | $ 209.00 i 60 (% 0.68 |4 40.80
2 14-Mar|LARA AGM Spedden Meeting [ $ 209.00 | - : PR R EREP : S . - - . oo geg 06835 58,48
3 20-Mar|EOEP Ed Meetlng $ 264.00 i - . $ 0.68 | & -
4 27-Mar [LARA Board Meeting Ashmont Meeting [ $ 209.00 |0 i ] R e N - S o . PO E -5 -r 06887 93.84
5 28-Mar |Budget Meeting St.Paul - Meeting $ 209.00 . . 60 | § 068 |$ 40.80
6 28-Mar |MD Foundation St. Paul Meeting [ $ 209.00 fiiiinl il L SRR = - - S . RN 10,6879 i
7 31-Mar [Budget Meeti St. Paul Meeting $ 209.00 60| S 0689 40.80
9 $ 0.68-{$: -
10 Sls 068 s i
11 $ 068 | $ -
12 s o688l
13 $ $ -
14 o R $ :
15 $ $ -
€1 0Tt s FREENE
17 s -
18 i T =
19 s N
2 1 ey e e e s e T R L
21 $ .
22 BB S,
23 B s - -
24 $ T R
25 . $ $ -
Total $ 1,51800}% - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - $ - 404 $ 27472 |$  1,792.72
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County of St. Paul \
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor Month: March 2023
Conventions, |l & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast Lunch Dinner Receipt Amount Recelpt Paid By Recelpt Amount| $50 Allowance (No Recelpt Recelpt Amount Receipt  [Total km's $0.68/km First 5,000 . [Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25.00 $30.00 Pald by Councillor| ~Attached County Pald by Hotel Receipt) Attached |Paid by Councillor| Attached $0.62/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate ) . Councillor ;
1 S 0.68 | $ -
2 $ 0.68 | $ -
3 $ 0.68 | $ -
4 $ 0681$ -
5 $ 0.6813$ -
6 $ 068 |¢ -
7 $ 0.68 | $ -
8 $ 068 ]S -
9 $ 0.68 | $ -
10 $ 0.68 | $ =
11 $ 0.68 | $ -
12 $ 068 |5 -
13 $ 0.68)$ -
14 $ 0.68]$ -
15 $ 068 |$ -
16 $ 0.68 1% -
17 $ 0.68|$ -
18 $ 0.68 1% =
19 $ 0.68 | $ -
20 $ 0683 H
Total $ - ]$ - |3 - |3 - |s - $ - 13 - $ - - $ - $ -
Council C ton/| ation:

Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting

{Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km}): $264,00/meeting Councillor Base $ 2,077.20
Travel Time for Overnight $264.00/day

From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance $ 100.00

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100.00/Month

Total Monthly Pay M__A__ﬂ
Office Use Only : Kevin Wirsta, Division 2 Councillor
Regular & Committee Meetings $ 1,936.00 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman
Convention Meetings S - 1-2-1530-11 01-Darrell Younghans
Taxable Mileage S 81.60 1-2-1540-11 02-Kevin Wirsta
Non-Taxable Mlleage $ 274.72 1-2-2090-11 03-Ross Krekoski -
Subsistence S 100.00 1-2-2140-11 04-Maxine Fodness Signature: 7
Base Remuneration $ 2,077.20 1-2-1520-11 05-Dale Hedrick Kevln Wirsta, Divislon 2 Councillor Glen Ockerman, Reeve
$ 4,469.52 06-Louls Dechaine
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/\\
j/ County of St. Paul
L/ Statement of Council Fees

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor Month:  March 2023

Regular & Speclal A { . g N MEALS S ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS .- TAXABLE MILEAGE .

Breakfast '|° :‘tunch.."| . Dinner Recelpt Amount Receipt PaidBy = |Recelpt Amount| "$50 Allowance Receipt Recelpt Amount Recelpt  [Totalkm's.  |50.68/km First 5,000.|Total Mileage

Travel or $15.00 . $25.00.- 7 {::* $30.00. ° | Pald by Councillor |- - Attached .|  County Pald by No Hotel Receipt Attached - |Pald by Councillor|  Attached ST |$0.62/km 5,000 - owed
Date Name of Committee Locatlon Meeting Rate : R e . o Gouncillor ) _ § i :

1 28-Mar | Public Works Meeting St. Paul Meeting $ 209.00 140 | $ 0.68 | $ 95.20
3 R RFCEER R : I R . G $ 0.68|$ <
3 i $ 0.68 | $ -

Total $  209.00]$ - |$ - |s - s - $ - |$ - $ - 140 $ 9520 | $  304.20

Committee Meetings e R ST MEMES L . ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS 8 { .- NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE :

- Breakfast: Lunch: * :Dinner. .| Receipt Amount |- -Recelpt .| PaidBy . |Receipt Amount]$50 Allowance (No| - Receipt Recelpt Amount Receipt ~ |Total kni's $0.68/km Flrst 5,000. [ Total Mileage

» Travel or 527815,00 < $25.00:7 |- §30.00 Pald by Counclllor |~ Attachied: - County Pald by Hotel Recelpt) Attached | Pald by Councillor| Attached . SO.GZ/EUYS,OOW S lowed

Date Name of Committee Locatlon Meeting Rate L : B R P A ) Councillor ’ : ) il R, ol
1 07-Mar |STEP ) Zoom Meeting S 209.00 $ 0.68 | -
2 S 20688 =
3 $ 0.68 | $ -
4 S 068§ :
5 $ 068 |3 -
6 S 0688
7 $ 068 [ -
8 s 0.68:] ¢t .t
9 S 068 |3 -
10 i B3 20,6878 E
11 $ 068 | $ -
12 Sl b R T BB 068 s B
13 .. . $ 068 | $ -
14 I e R $ 20,6890 2
15 $ 06818 -
16 $ ~0,68:|'$ -
17 $ 0.68 | $ <
18 §- - -0:68:] 8 s
19 $ 0.68 | $ -
20 § -0e8|$ g
21 $ 0.68 | § -
22 s o688 -
23 $ 06895 -
24 3 068 |5 :
25 $ 0.68 | $ -

Total $  209.00(3 - |3 - 13 - |s - $ - 1s - $ - - $ - |5 20900
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County of St. Paul
Statement of Council Fees

Name: Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councillor Month:  March 2023
Conventions, inars, & Workshops MEALS ACCOMODATIONS OTHER REIMBURSEMENTS NON-TAXABLE MILEAGE
Breakfast tunch Dinner Receipt Amount Receipt Pald By  |Recelpt Amount|$50 Allowance (No Recelpt Recelpt Amount Recelpt  [Total km's $0.68/km First 5,000 [Total Mileage
Travel or $15.00 $25,00 $30.00  |Pald:by Councillor{ ~Attached County Paid by Hotel Receipt) Attached {Pald by Councillor| Attached $0.62/km 5,000+ Owed
Date Name of Committee Location Meeting Rate g Counclllor
1 3 0.68 | $ -
2 $ 0.68 [ $ B
3 $ 068 |3 -
4 $ 0.68 |'$ -
5 $ 0.68 | $ -
6 $ 0.68 | $ =
7 $ 0.68 | $ -
8 $ 0.68 1'% -
9 S 0.68 | $ -
10 1s 0.68)% -
11 $ 0.68|$ -
12 $ 068§ -
13 $ 0.68 |3 -
14 $ 068 1% -
15 $ 068 |$ -
16 $ 0.68 |'$ =
17 $ 0.68 | $ -
18 $ 0.68}|$ -
19 $ 068 |$ -
20 $ 068 |$ -
Total $ - |3 - |s - [$ - $ - $ - 13 - $ - - $ - |8 -
Councll Comp Ton/| ation:

- Base Councillor Salary: $2,077.20/Month
Base Deputy Reeve Salary: $2,473.20/Month
Base Reeve Salary: $2,869.20/Month
Committee Meeting Rate: $209.00/Meeting

{Topped up to $209.00/Meeting for committes that pay a different rate) Base Remuneration
Out of Town Meeting Rates (One Way over 170 km): $264.00/meeting Counclilor Base $ 207720
Trave! Time for Overnight $264.00/day )

From 170km to 340 km one way: 1/2 day each way Cell Phone Allowance $ 100,00

Over 340 km one way: 1 day each way
Cell Phone Allowance: $100,00/Month

Total Monthly Pay S 2,690.40
Office Use Only ¢ Darrell Younghans, Division 1 Councilior

Regular & Committee Meetings 418.00. 1-2-1510-11 10-Glen Ockerman
- 1-2-1530-11 01-Darrell Younghans
95.20 1-2-1540-11 02-Kevin Wirsta
- 1-2-2090-11 03-Ross Krekoski

Convention Meetings
Subsistence 100.00 1-2-2140-11 04-Maxine Fodness Signature: b4

Taxable Mileage
Base Remuneration 2,077.20 1-2-1520-11 05-Dale Hedrick “S=Barrell Yodnghfns\pivision 1 Councillor . Glen Ockerman, Reeve

Non-Taxable Mileage
2,690,40 06-Louis Dechaine
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